Phaseolus vulgaris, Taraxacum officinale drops

Pascoe pharmaceutical preparations GmbH

Sale price £37.98 Regular price £50.00

Tax included. Shipping calculated at checkout.

Phaseolus vulgaris, Taraxacum officinale drops SIMILIAPLEX drops

Registered homeopathic medicinal product, therefore no indication of a therapeutic indication. If symptoms of illness persist during use, please seek medical advice.

Registered homeopathic medicinal products do not state an area of ​​application. They are individually selected for you by your doctor or naturopath according to the homeopathic drug pictures. The drug pictures of the individual components can provide information on the direction of action of the complex drug.

Please let your homeopathically experienced doctor, naturopath or pharmacist inform you!

From 1 year, lactose-free

Homeopathic medicine For use in adults and children over 1 year.

active Phaseolus vulgaris, Taraxacum officinale drops ingredients

  • 125 mg Phaseolus vulgaris D2
  • 125 mg Taraxacum officinale D3
  • 125 mg Chimaphila umbellata D2
  • 125 mg Juglans regia D3
  • 125 mg Urginea maritima D2
  • 125 mg Kreosotum D4
  • 125 mg Smilax D4
  • 125 mg Silybum marianum Urtink

Phaseolus vulgaris, Taraxacum officinale drops excipients

  • ethanol

What Phaseolus Similiaplex® is and what it is used for
Phaseolus Similiaplex® is a registered homeopathic medicinal product, therefore without a therapeutic indication.

If symptoms of illness persist during use, please seek medical advice.

How should Phaseolus Similiaplex® be used?
Always take the medicine exactly as instructed in the package leaflet. Please check with your prescriber or pharmacist if you are not sure.

Unless otherwise prescribed:
In acute conditions, take 5 drops in a little water every half to full hour, up to 6 times a day. An application longer than one week should only be done after consultation with a homeopathically experienced therapist.

In chronic forms, take 5 drops in a little water 1 to 3 times a day. If the symptoms improve, the frequency of application should be reduced.

Small children between the ages of 1 and 6 receive no more than half, children between the ages of 6 and 12 receive no more than two thirds of the adult dose.

It is recommended to use the medicine diluted with water for children.

What Phaseolus Similiaplex® contains:
The active ingredients are: 10 g (=10.8 ml) contain: Phaseolus nanus (HAB 1934) Dil. D2 (HAB, prescription 3a) 1.25 g, Taraxacum Dil. D3 1.25 g, Chimaphila umbellata Dil. D2 1.25 g, Juglans (HAB 1934) Dil. D3 (HAB, regulation 3a) 1.25 g, Scilla Dil. D2 1.25 g, Kreosotum dil. D4 1.25g, sarsaparilla dil. D4 1.25 g, Carduus marianus Ø 1.25 g. Constituents 1-7 together potentized over the last level.

The other ingredients Phaseolus vulgaris, Taraxacum officinale are:
There are no other ingredients. Contains 53% alcohol by volume. 1 g Phaseolus Similiaplex® corresponds to 37 drops.

Net Phaseolus vulgaris, Taraxacum officinale capacity:
50 ml

phaseolus vulgaris benefits:

How does it work ? Phaseolus vulgaris are a source of dietary fiber. Fiber might help to prevent cholesterol absorption and increase the elimination of fat from the diet.

Taraxacum officinale benefits:

It has several beneficial properties; it is anti-diabetic, anti-oxidative, and anti-inflammatory. In some studies, dandelion components were shown to act by inhibiting oxidative stress in liver injury, reducing high cholesterol, and reversing streptozotocin-induced diabetes.

Chimaphila umbellata benefits:

Chimaphila Umbellata Mother Tincture is a multipurpose homeopathic health tonic which is primarily used for the treatment of urinary disorders such as excessive urge to urinate and painful urination. It has a potent effect on liver disorders and treats issues related to alcoholism.

Juglans regia benefits:

The whole walnut tree including the seeds, leaves, husks, nuts and kernels are rich in active phytochemicals and natural antioxidants, which have been proven to ameliorate/prevent many diseases including cardiovascular disease, diabetes, obesity, cancer, neurological diseases, etc.

Urginea maritima benefits:

The bulb has been widely used by herbalists, mainly for its effect upon the heart and for its stimulating, expectorant and diuretic properties. The fresh bulb is slightly more active medicinally than the dried bulb, but it also contains a viscid acrid juice that can cause skin inflammations

Kreosotum benefits:

It effectively treats skin disorders such as eczema and provides relief from itchiness in the body. It can also be used to boost immune system and protects the body from bacterial infections. Key Ingredients: Kreosotum.

Smilax benefits:

The beneficial phytochemicals in the root of the sarsaparilla plant have been shown to have anticancer, anti-inflammatory, antimicrobial, and skin and joint healing effects. Sarsaparilla is considered safe for most people, but be wary of false claims.

Silybum marianum benefits:

What is Silybum marianum used for?


Milk thistle (Silybum marianum) is an herbal supplement used to treat liver and biliary disorders. Silymarin, a mixture of flavanoid complexes, is the active component that protects liver and kidney cells from toxic effects of drugs, including chemotherapy.